
AQUATICS

The MTE is used by the judges to enter notes 

given to the athletes during aquatic sports, 

such as diving, synchronized diving and syn-

chronized swimming.

The handheld unit is wirelessly linked to a cen-

tralized scoring system using the industry-

standard ZigBee transmission protocol.

It is equipped with an 18 keys keypad including 

11 numerals and 7 function keys. Each key is 

made of a separate microswitch, the whole 

being protected by an embossed plastic sheet.

The MTE features a 128 x 64 pixel LCD, able 

to display up to 8 lines of 21 characters and 

offering graphics possibilities.

A single connector at the top of the unit offers 

the connections for external power and 

recharge, as well as wired data transmission.

MTE is fitted with an orientable antenna for 

data transmission, providing 100 meters of 

range in open space.

Overview

The MTE features a compact housing and a large display

AQUATICS

Judge's portable terminal

MTE



All the information contained in this document can be modified without warning. Swiss Timing LTD cannot be made responsible for any errors contained in this document or for any 

damage secondary or consequent (including the loss of profits) arising  from the supplying, performance or use of this product, whether it be on the base of a guarantee, a contract or 

any other legal ground. 

SWISS T IMIN G LTD P.O. Box  138, Rue de l’Envers 1

CH-2606 Corgémont - Switzerland

www.swisstiming.com

Phone  +41 32 488 36 11
Fax   +41 32 488 36 09

info@swisstiming.com

Specifications

Top features

Available sets and contents

+Lightweight, ergonomic housing

+Easily understandable graphic user interface

+Wide range wireless connection

3474.525.02 - SB

Ergonomic

housing design for

better hand comfort

Large matrix

graphic display

Multi-usage

connector

Antenna

Rugged keyboard

3474.900 : MTE Judge's keypad

Dimensions (excl. antenna) : 220 x 115 x 95 mm

Weight (including battery) : 480 g

Housing material : polyamide

Power supply : integrated battery

Battery autonomy : 12 hours @ 20°C

Display : 128 x 64 pixel

monochrome matrix LCD

Buzzer : yes, integrated

Connector including ports : Power and recharge (8 to 30 VDC)

RS232 data transmission

RS422 data transmission

CanBus data transmission

Antenna connector : SMA

Wireless transmission protocol : ZigBee

Transmission range : 100 m (in open space)

Operating temperature : 0 to 50 °C

Protection : IP64

Certifications : and RoHS compliant

Typical configuration

Judge's MTEs

up to 14 MTE units

Master unitUSB link

Computer

Article number (3474.xxx) :

MTE unit(s) :

Master ZigBee :

Power supply for 10x MTE :

Transport case(s) :

905

5

1

1

1

900

1

-

-

-

907

7

1

1

1

909

9

1

1

1

910

10

1

1

1

914

14

1

2

2


