

Π

Π

Π

Π

П

Π

MTE

Judge's portable terminal

Π

Overview

The MTE is used by the judges to enter notes given to the athletes during aquatic sports, such as diving, synchronized diving and synchronized swimming.

The handheld unit is wirelessly linked to a centralized scoring system using the industrystandard ZigBee transmission protocol.

It is equipped with an 18 keys keypad including 11 numerals and 7 function keys. Each key is made of a separate microswitch, the whole being protected by an embossed plastic sheet. The MTE features a 128 x 64 pixel LCD, able to display up to 8 lines of 21 characters and offering graphics possibilities.

A single connector at the top of the unit offers the connections for external power and recharge, as well as wired data transmission. MTE is fitted with an orientable antenna for data transmission, providing 100 meters of

range in open space.



Top features

- Lightweight, ergonomic housing
- Easily understandable graphic user interface
- Wide range wireless connection

Specifications

3474.900 :	MTE Judge's keypad
Dimensions (excl. antenna) :	220 x 115 x 95 mm
Weight (including battery) :	480 g
Housing material :	polyamide
Power supply :	integrated battery
Battery autonomy :	12 hours @ 20°C
Display :	128 x 64 pixel
	monochrome matrix LCD
Buzzer :	yes, integrated
Connector including ports :	Power and recharge (8 to 30 VDC)
	RS232 data transmission
	RS422 data transmission
	CanBus data transmission
Antenna connector :	SMA
Wireless transmission protocol :	ZigBee
Transmission range :	100 m (in open space)
Operating temperature :	0 to 50 °C
Protection :	IP64
Certifications :	(€ and <i>ଔ</i> RoHS compliant



Available sets and contents

Article number (3474.xxx):	900	905	907	909	910	914
MTE unit(s):	1	5	7	9	10	14
Master ZigBee :	-	1	1	1	1	1
Power supply for 10x MTE :	-	1	1	1	1	2
Transport case(s):	-	1	1	1	1	2

Typical configuration



All the information contained in this document can be modified without warning. Swiss Timing LTD cannot be made responsible for any errors contained in this document or for any damage secondary or consequent (including the loss of profits) arising from the supplying, performance or use of this product, whether it be on the base of a guarantee, a contract or any other legal ground.

8474.525.02 - SB



A COMPANY OF THE SWATCH GROUP

P.O. Box 138, Rue de l'Envers 1 CH-2606 Corgémont - Switzerland www.swisstiming.com Phone +41 32 488 36 11 Fax +41 32 488 36 09 info@swisstiming.com